
Disabled Theater

Edited by
Sandra Umathum and Benjamin Wihstutz

diaphanes



Table of Contents

Prologue

Disabling the Theater

Gerald Siegmund
What Difference Does It Make? or:

From Difference to In-Difference

Disabled Theater in the Context of Jerome Bel's Work

Benjamin Wihstutz

"... And I Am an Actor"

On Emancipation in Disabled Theater

Yvonne Rainer

The Difference between Death and Disability

Scott Wallin

Come Together
Discomfort and Longing in Jerome Bel's Disabled Theater

Interviews with the actors of Theater HORA

On Acting and Spinning

Sandra Umathum

Actors, nontheless

Kai van Eikels

The Incapacitated Spectator

Andre Lepecki

"Yes, Now, It's Good Theater"

Interview with Jerome Bel

"It's All about Communication"

Kati Kraft
Christoph Schlingensief's Freakstars 3000

"... Consistently Abused and Forced to Portray Disability!"

7

13

35

55

61

85

99

117

141

163

179



Lars Nowak

Disabling/Enabling Photography
On Freak Photography and Diane Arbus's Portraits 201

Yvonne Schmidt

After Disabled Theater

Authorship, Creative Responsibility, and Autonomy
in Freie Republik HORA 227

List of Figures

Contributors

241

243



Figures

Ml pictures with the actors of Theater HORA between the chapters were taken

by Sandra Umathum in March 2014 in Zurich, (c) Sandra Umathum.

Fig. 10.1: Achim von Paczensky with Yvonne Griitzmacher, film still from Freak-

stars 3000 (Christoph Schlingensief, 2002).

Fig. 10.2: Werner Brecht, film still from Freakstars 3000 (Christoph Schlingen¬

sief, 2002).

Fig. 10.3: Kerstin GraSmann as Nana Mouskouri, film still from Freakstars 3000

(Christoph Schlingensief, 2002).

Fig. 11.1: Anonymous, Colibris Bearnais and Antonin, c. 1905, in: Riesen,

Zwerge, Schauobjekte: 80 alte Postkarten, ed. Robert Lebeck (Dortmund: Haren-

berg 1979), n.p.

Fig. 11.2: Anonymous, Nikolai Kobelkoff with his family, c. 1905, in: Riesen,

Zwerge, Schauobjekte: 80 alte Postkarten, ed. Robert Lebeck (Dortmund: Haren-

berg 1979), n.p

Fig. 11.3: Charles Eisenmann, Charles Tripp, c. 1885, in: Michael Mitchell, Mon¬

sters of the Gilded Age: The Photographs of Charles Eisenmann (Toronto: Gage

1979), p. 51.


