Disabled Theater

Edited by Sandra Umathum and Benjamin Wihstutz

diaphanes

Table of Contents

Prologue	
Disabling the Theater	7
Gerald Siegmund	
What Difference Does It Make? or:	
From Difference to In-Difference	
Disabled Theater in the Context of Jérôme Bel's Work	13
Benjamin Wihstutz	
" And I Am an Actor"	
On Emancipation in Disabled Theater	35
Yvonne Rainer	
The Difference between Death and Disability	55
Scott Wallin	
Come Together	
Discomfort and Longing in Jérôme Bel's Disabled Theater	61
Interviews with the actors of Theater HORA	
On Acting and Spinning	85
Sandra Umathum	
Actors, nontheless	99
Kai van Eikels	
The Incapacitated Spectator	117
André Lepecki	
"Yes, Now, It's Good Theater"	141
Interview with Jérôme Bel	
"It's All about Communication"	163
Kati Kroß	
Christoph Schlingensief's Freakstars 3000	
" Consistently Abused and Forced to Portray Disability!"	179

<i>Lars Nowak</i> Disabling/Enabling Photography On Freak Photography and Diane Arbus's Portraits	201
Yvonne Schmidt After Disabled Theater Authorship, Creative Responsibility, and Autonomy in Freie Republik HORA	227
List of Figures	241
Contributors	243

Figures

All pictures with the actors of Theater HORA between the chapters were taken by Sandra Umathum in March 2014 in Zurich. (c) Sandra Umathum.

Fig. 10.1: Achim von Paczensky with Yvonne Grützmacher, film still from Freakstars 3000 (Christoph Schlingensief, 2002).

Fig. 10.2: Werner Brecht, film still from *Freakstars 3000* (Christoph Schlingensief, 2002).

Fig. 10.3: Kerstin Graßmann as Nana Mouskouri, film still from *Freakstars 3000* (Christoph Schlingensief, 2002).

Fig. 11.1: Anonymous, Colibris Béarnais and Antonin, c. 1905, in: *Riesen, Zwerge, Schauobjekte: 80 alte Postkarten*, ed. Robert Lebeck (Dortmund: Harenberg 1979), n.p.

Fig. 11.2: Anonymous, Nikolai Kobelkoff with his family, c. 1905, in: *Riesen*, *Zwerge, Schauobjekte: 80 alte Postkarten*, ed. Robert Lebeck (Dortmund: Harenberg 1979), n.p

Fig. 11.3: Charles Eisenmann, Charles Tripp, c. 1885, in: Michael Mitchell, *Monsters of the Gilded Age: The Photographs of Charles Eisenmann* (Toronto: Gage 1979), p. 51.